STATE OF ALABAMA DALE COUNTY

I, Sharon A. Michalic, Probate Judge in and for said county, hereby certify that the within constitutes a full and correct list of all active and inactive voters, as the same appears from the returns of the Board of Registrars, on file in this office, and who will be entitled to vote in any election held in said county.

Notice is hereby given to any voter duly registered whose name has been inadvertently omitted from the list of qualified voters herein published and who is legally entitled to vote, shall have ten days from the date of this publication to have his or her name entered upon the list of qualified voters. If within ten days any voter shall reasonably satisfy the Board of Registrars by proper proof that any name should be added to the list, the board shall add such name to the list. This list does not include names of persons who registered after April 25,2018. A supplemental list will be published on or before May 22,2018.

The "A" Before each name denotes an active voter. The "I" before your name, denotes an inactive voter, you need to contact the Board of Registrars and complete a voter update form to change your voting status to active voter. On election day if you are at your polling place to vote and your status is inactive, you will be required to complete a voter update form before being allowed to vote. The Board of Registrars Office is located on the first floor of the Dale County Courthouse, Ozark, Alabama. Telephone 334-774-9038. Dated this 25th day of April, 2018.

Sharon A. Michalic, Probate Judge